
DEPT COMMANDER:

  MARK DVORAK - 31047 221st Avenue, Le Center 56057

Email: deptcommander@mnlegion.org Cell:  952-457-2130

CHAIRMAN ART TOBKIN - 32244 State 92, Bagley 56621

Email:  adpjt@gvtel.com Phone:  218-694-6205

To serve:

One year Art Tobkin - Bagley 

Two years Larry Pocrnich - 3927 3rd Avenue E, Hibbing 55746

Email:  lancerlar1@gmail.com Cell:  218-969-2460

Three years Tess Davis - 115 Pawnee, Princeton 55371

Email:  tesskadidle@hotmail.com Cell:  763-234-7283

SUBCOMITTEE CHAIRMEN:

Scouts Tom Hallett - 130 Oak Knoll Blvd, Mankato 56001

Email:  tomhallett@charter.net Phone:  507-387-5245

Boys State Kyle Oldre - 110 West Veterans Drive, Luverne 56156

 Director Email:  koldre@iw.net Phone:  507-920-8900

Community Service Thomas Clabo - 545 Harmony Lane SW, Hutchinson 55350

 Chairman Email:  thomas.clabo@gmail.com Cell:  320-583-1029

Education Don Skow - 25433 Quinlan Avenue, Lindstrom 55045

Email:  donnyskow@gmail.com Cell:  651-399-0452

  Liaison Art Tobkin - Bagley

Jr Shooting Sports Jared Sturgill - 11426 Georgia Avenue North, Champlin 55316

Email:  officerjats@aol.com Cell:  651-216-9802

Oratorical Contest Cliff Newman - 1728 123rd Avenue NE, Blaine 55449

Email:  cancnewman226@gmail.com Cell:  612-298-7259

  Vice Chairman Amanda England - 1296 Selby Avenue #1, St. Paul 55104

Email:  a.s.england86@gmail.com Cell:  612-269-0275

Safety-School Patrol James L. Blakesley - 319 4th Street NW, Aitkin 56431-1213

Email:  jlblak@embarqmail.com Cell:  218-839-2027

Youth Cadet Law Larry Ryan - 6113 Upper 35th Street N, Unit 4, Oakdale 55128

Enforcement Email:  ryan.larry@comcast.net Phone:  651-428-2026

THE AMERICAN LEGION
Department of Minnesota   

C O M M I T T E E S

2020-21

* * * * * * * * * * * *

AMERICANISM



REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPH JANSEN - 1491 18th Avenue NW, New Brighton 55112

Email:  joemjansen@gmail.com Cell:  651-307-6767

CHAIRMAN TERRY LARSON - 16960 357th Street, Shafer 55074

Email:  toolooseto@aol.com Cell:  651-470-7431

CHAIRPERSON KAREN WELANDER - 9001 Highway 9 NW, Sunburg 56289

Email:  khwelander@gmail.com Cell:  320-368-0760

VICE CHAIRMAN VERONICA FERNLUND - 1927 Clearwater Road, St. Cloud 56301 

Email:  veronica.fernlund1@gmail.com Cell:  320-248-8326

CHAIRMAN

Email:  Phone:  

CHAIRMAN PHIL BELLEFEUILLE - 28007 County Highway 34, Callaway 56521

Email:  pdadbelle@yahoo.com Cell:  218-849-1818 

VICE CHAIRMAN TOM SCHOTTENBAUER - 11360 Cedar Pointe Dr N, Minnetonka 55305

Email: ttoms922@aol.com Cell:  612-209-4276

SECRETARY RICHARD GROBE - 56977 County Road 23, Millville 55957

Email:  dickgrobe@uslink.net Cell:  507-259-1119

To serve:

One year Don Hayden - P.O. Box 54, Le Center 56057

Email:  marydonhayden@gmail.com Cell:  507-995-7182

Two years Ken Meyer - 4345 Acorn Lane, Pequot Lakes 56472

Email:  kwmeyer39@gmail.com Cell:  218-820-7683

Three years Phil Bellefeuille - Callaway

Four years Richard Grobe - Millville 

Five years Tom Schottenbauer - Minnetonka 

TREASURER Al Davis - 115 Pawnee, Princeton 55371

Email:  thealdavis@hotmail.com Phone:  763-389-7814

BLOOD PROGRAM

CHILDREN AND YOUTH

ARMED FORCES SERVICE CENTER

CITIZENS FLAG ALLIANCE

CONVENTION CORPORATION



CHAIRMAN LYNNE NOTTAGE - 3701 East 33rd Street, Minneapolis 55406

Email:  lynnenot@gmail.com Cell:  612-220-7759

To serve:

One year Bonnie Hanson - 8004 State Hwy 55, Trlr 25, Rockford 55373

Email:  hbonnie@usfamily.net Cell:  612-412-5907

Two years Lynne Nottage - Minneapolis 

Three years Virgil Wagner - 19508 390th Street NE, Middle River 56737

Email:  vwagner@wiktel.com Cell:  218-689-0040

CHAIRMAN CARL MOON - 11220 Wild Rose Trail NW, Walker 56484

Email:  crmoonidoc@yahoo.com Cell:  320-761-6962

CHAIRMAN

CHAIRMAN CARL HENDRICKSON - 721 Hantz Road, Cloquet 55720

Email:  carmar21@msn.com Cell:  218-393-0079

To serve:

One year Carl Hendrickson - Cloquet

Two years Mary Jo York - 16435 MacKenzie Street NE, Forest Lake 55025 

Email:  joyork14@yahoo.com Cell:  651-399-7712

Three years Ray DeZurik - 29929 Canary Lane, Breezy Point 56472

Email:  rdezurik@aol.com Cell:  218-831-5875

Four years Richard Oelschlager - 2644 140th Lane NW, Andover 55304

Email:  roelschl@comcast.net Cell: 763-234-7948

Five years Richard Wog - 2201 19th Avenue SW, Willmar 56201

Email:  richard.wog41@gmail.com Cell:  320-905-3028

Dept Commander Mark Dvorak - 31047 221st Avenue, LeCenter 56057

Email: deptcommander@mnlegion.org Cell:  952-457-2130

Dept Treasurer William Goede - 630 3rd Avenue NW, Plainview 55964

Email:  wgoede62@embarqmail.com Phone:  507-259-7595

TOM MULLON - 830 Ivy Lane, Eagan 55123

 FORT SNELLING NATIONAL CEMETERY VOLUNTEER COMMITTEE

EMPLOYMENT

ENERGY AND CONSERVATION

FINANCE

CREDENTIALS

mailto:denisedennis@gvtel.com#


Email:  vhftpm@aol.com Phone:  651-683-9880

CHAIRMAN SUSAN EDWARDS - 16263 Miles Circle, Brainerd 56401

Email:  madcowmama@charter.net Cell:  206-459-7070

Gary F. Miller - 1715 First Avenue NE, Stewartville 55976

Email:  gmusmc32@yahoo.com Phone:  507-696-5419

Jeff Brokaw - 4952 W. 8th Street, Winona 55987

Email:  jbrokaw@hbci.com Phone:  507-454-2685

LEGION RIDERS LIAISON 

Liaison CHUCK STONE - 1625 Crestview Lane, Owatonna 55060

Email:  castoney@hotmail.com Cell:  507-213-7517

CHAIRMAN BILL BARBKNECHT - 25891 344th Avenue, Battle Lake 56515

Email:  billb3350@gmail.com Cell:  218-770-6264

To serve:

One year Garylee Davenport - P.O. Box 104, Atwater 56209

Email:  gary64davenport@gmail.com Cell:  320-224-8195

Two years Eric Wilkens - 1978 Clear Creek Blvd, Detroit Lakes 56501

Email:  eswilkens@msn.com Cell:  218-234-7315

Three years Bill Barbknecht - Battle Lake

PRESIDENT EUGENE LEIFELD - 663 E. 4th Street, Zumbrota 55992

Email:  eleifeld@outlook.com Cell:  507-319-8150

Richard Cross - 10491 Alcott Drive, Sauk Centre 56378

Email:  rec1949@hotmail.com Cell: 763-370-7882

CHAIRMAN ROBERT HART - 5710 Newgate Circle N, Oak Park Hghts 55082

Email:  cohart@aol.com Phone:  612-801-0233

Lyle Foltz - 15819 Griffon Path Apt. 148, Apple Valley 55124

Email:  lfoltz@charter.net Phone:  952-432-3490

Randy Olson - 734 Cleveland Avenue W, Winnebago 56098

Email:  rrolson734@gmail.com Phone:  507-525-6532

LAW AND ORDER

LEGIONNAIRE INSURANCE TRUST

LEGIONVILLE SCHOOL SAFETY PATROL TRAINING CENTER, INC.

LEGISLATIVE



Deon Ford - 13982 Dublin Road, Apple Valley 55124

Email: deonford@charter.net Phone:  612-790-1960 

DIRECTOR SYLVAN FIX - 1930 County 3, Brownsville 55919

Email:  membdir@mnlegion.org Cell:  507-313-3376

In Charge of Districts:

        (1st-3rd) PAT LOGAN - 8301 Norman Creek Trail, Bloomington 55437

Email:  pwlogan@comcast.net Cell:  612-396-0615

        (2nd-7th) HAROLD "HAL" MEYER - 111 Willow St, PO Box 41, Lynd 56157

Email:  hal.meyer@frontiernet.net Cell:  507-530-4412

        (4th-5th) TERESA ASH - 1251 Portland Avenue, St. Paul 55104

Email:  mrsash1@yahoo.com  Cell:  612-499-1403  

        (6th-9th) TIM HAUGEN - 1810 17th Street South, Moorhead 56560

Email:  timhaugen74@gmail.com Cell:  701-261-6973

       (8th-10th) BOB LOCKER - 1601 Onondaga Street NE, Fridley 55432

Email:  lockerrg@comcast.net Cell:  612-770-8702  

MEMBERSHIP



PRESIDENT BOB LOCKER - 1601 Onondaga Street NE, Fridley 55432

Email: lockerrg@comcast.net Cell:  612-770-8702

VICE PRESIDENT RAYMOND EIDEN - 319 Monroe Street NE, Minneapolis 55413

Email:  eidenr@aol.com Cell:  612-790-8519

SECRETARY ROSEMARY NIESEN - 11255 110th Street, Cologne 55322 

Email:  rjniesen3440@gmail.com Cell:  612-414-5992

TREASURER ROSEMARY NIESEN - 11255 110th Street, Cologne 55322 

Email:  rjniesen3440@gmail.com Cell:  612-414-5992

To serve until the close

of the annual meeting of:

One Year Tim Sanken - 1401 Southfork Dr SE, Hutchinson 55350

Email:  tcsanken@hutchtel.net Cell:  320-292-9571

One Year Rosemary Niesen - Cologne 

Two Years Michael Schaffer - 308 Mill Avenue, Fulda 56131

Email:  mikethemailman229@gmail.com Cell:  507-370-2945

Two Years Bob Locker -  Fridley

Three Years Richard Janssen - P.O. Box 41, Richmond 56368

Email:  raj4usa@midco.net Cell:  320-249-6448

Three Years Raymond Eiden - Minneapolis

SAL Lloyd Schaeffer - 1367 Crest Drive, Chaska 55318

Email:  llschaeffer@icloud.com Phone:  952-457-2981

AUXILIARY

One Year Jessie Hoppe - 512 Birch Street South, Sauk Centre 56378

Email:  jess56378@gmail.com Phone:  320-290-8761

Two Years Anna Eells - 1029 SW 1st Street, Grand Rapids 55744

Email:  a_eells@yahoo.com Phone:  218-326-8362

Three Years Kristen Donnelly - P.O. Box 236, Swea City, IA 50590

Email:  donnelly.kristen.81@gmail.com Phone:  515-320-2125

DEPT CMDR Mark Dvorak - 31047 221st Avenue, LeCenter 56057

Email: deptcommander@mnlegion.org Cell:  952-457-2130

DEPT PRESIDENT Mary Hendrickson - 721 Hantz Road, Cloquet 55720

Email:  carmar21@msn.com Cell:  218-590-0344

SAL CMDR David Vulcan - 42416 502nd Street, North Mankato 56003

Email:  dvulcan@gmail.com Phone:  507-380-5095

AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY BRAIN SCIENCE FOUNDATION

MINNESOTA AMERICAN LEGION AND



CMDRS ADVISOR Dan Ludwig - 4453 Hickory St, Red Wing 55066

Email:  damkludwig@gmail.com Phone:  651-253-9086

MINNESOTA  AMERICAN  LEGION  FOUNDATION

PRESIDENT LLOYD RICKER - 626 Alldon Park Drive, Paynesville 56362

Email:  ricker@mediacombb.net Cell:  320-841-2005

VICE PRESIDENT BRUCE KOTTOM - 1909 Goldfinch Drive, Buffalo 55313

Email:  kottom@charter.net Cell:  763-234-5652

SECRETARY WAYNE HAMMON JR - 115 E Cabot St, Box 135, Leroy 55951

Email:  1stadjutant@gmail.com Cell:  507-696-2707

TREASURER DENNIS DELONG - 10514 W Bloomington Fwy, Bloomington 55431

Email:  grumpy371@comcast.net Cell:  612-978-9037

LEGAL COUNSEL Greg Colby - 810 Washington Street, Northfield 55057

Email:  greg.colby.northfield@gmail.com Phone:  952-270-2414

One year Wayne Hammon Jr - Leroy 

Two years Dennis Delong - Bloomington 

Three years Ryan Hill - 36327 210th Street, Brewster 56119

Email:  nryhill5048@yahoo.com Cell:  507-370-0560

Four years Bruce Kottom - Buffalo 

Five years Lloyd Ricker - Paynesville

Dept Commander Mark Dvorak - 31047 221st Avenue, LeCenter 56057

Email: deptcommander@mnlegion.org Cell:  952-457-2130

Jr. Past Cmdr Darrel Redepenning - 6391 Dellwood Drive NE, Fridley 55432

Email:  orthodudehcmc@yahoo.com Phone:  763-571-8623

CHAIRMAN JAMES KELLOGG - 17353 710th Avenue, Taopi 55977

Email:  jamesckg@gmail.com Cell:  507-438-1123

To serve:

One year Curt Norenberg - 1480 Applewood Crt W #316, Roseville 55113

Email:  cdn@umn.edu Phone:  651-631-2705

Two Years James Kellogg - Taopi

Three years Eugene Leifeld - 663 E. 4th Street, Zumbrota 55992

Email:  eleifeld@outlook.com Cell:  507-319-8150

Four years Gary H. Olson - 3610 90th Avenue North, Moorhead 56560

Email:  garyholson@702com.net Phone:  218-233-5130

Five years Lane Stunkel - 1031 Cook Avenue East, St. Paul 55106

Email:  lanewstunkel@yahoo.com Phone:  651-895-5340

NATIONAL SECURITY/FOREIGN RELATIONS



OPERATION POST HOME

CHAIRMAN

CHAIRMAN GLENN MUELLER - 548 East 10th Street, St. Charles 55972

Email:  glm01311962@gmail.com Cell:   507-316-3977

VICE CHAIRMAN ROD REIFSTECK - 22301 Lake Francis Road, Elysian 56028

Email:  rodreifsteck@gmail.com Phone:  319-290-0750

CHAIRMAN TIM BURLEY - 1291 Denver Avenue SE, Hutchinson 55350

Emal:  tankertim66@gmail.com Phone:  320-292-9947

To serve:

One year Paul Orson -26 East Road, Circle Pines 55014

Email:  paulorson@comcast.net Phone:  612-325-2899

Two years Brad Pagel - 2655 Linden Avenue, Slayton 56172

Email:  bppagel@gmail.com Cell:  605-366-3025

Three years Tim Burley - Hutchinson 

CHAIRMAN WILSON SPENCE III -  5809 N Pike Lake Rd, Duluth 55811

Email:  wwsiii@msn.com Phone:  218-729-7746

DEPT SERVICE JEREMY WOLFSTELLER - Rm 220, Federal Bldg, 1 Federal Drive,

OFFICER Fort Snelling 55111-4007  Fax:  651-291-1057

Phone:  VAMC:  612-467-3849  Ft Snelling:  612-970-5402

Email: jwolfsteller@mnlegion.org

To serve:

One year Jim Finley - 11120 Harrison Avenue South, Bloomington 55437

Email:  jfinley55@gmail.com Cell:  612-802-7004

Two years Lynn Lyons - 4100 15th Avenue South, Minneapolis 55407

Email:  lynn.lyons@hennepin.us Phone:  612-824-2855

Three years Wilson Spence III - Duluth 

Four years Dan Tengwall - 2746 Simons Drive, Chaska 55318

Email:  dtengwall@co.carver.mn.us Phone:  952-769-7956

Five years Gary Munkholm - 2732 11th Avenue, Anoka 55303

Email: gmunkholm@yahoo.com Cell:  763-438-9245

REHABILITATION

PHEASANT FEED

PUBLIC RELATIONS

mailto:schneeklothr@gmail.com#


CHAIRMAN AL DAVIS - 115 Pawnee, Princeton 55371

Email:  thealdavis@hotmail.com Phone:  763-389-7814

To serve:

One year James Copher - 3080 Dundee Lane, Mound 55364

Email:  jecopher@mchsi.com Cell:  612-396-9730

Two years James Munson - 144 Birnamwood Drive, Burnsville 55337

Email:  jamesmunson@msn.com Cell:  952-239-4817

Three years Al Davis - Princeton 

ADVISOR GARY WEAVER - 29 North Elm Street, LaCrescent 55947

Email:  gweaver@acegroup.cc Cell:  507-696-1431

VICE CHAIRMAN Joe Niesen - 11255 110th Street, Cologne 55322

SOUTH Email:  rjniesen3440@gmail.com Cell:  612-578-3330

NORTH Walt Folendorf - 321 Mero Crt SE, P.O. Box 46, E Grand Forks 56721

Email:  walter.folendorf@gmail.com Cell:  218-207-8254

BASEBALL

To serve:

One yr-Vice Director Jeff Miller - 120 Red Pine Trail, Ottertail 56571

  Email:  slick013162@gmail.com Cell:  701-367-5915

Two yrs-Director Randy Schaub - 203 1st Street, P.O. Box 124, Danube 56230

Email:  schaub@tds.net Cell:  320-522-1894

Three yrs-Vice Director Brandon Raymo - 1208 North 15th Street, Montevideo 5625

Email:  braymo22@gmail.com Phone:  320-226-0828

BOWLING

CHAIRMAN BOB MACE - 1230 7th Street South, Waite Park 56387

Email:  dbmace@charter.net Phone:  320-253-6433

Tom Skuza - 215 10th Street South, Sauk Rapids 56379

SPORTS

RESOLUTIONS ASSIGNMENT

SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION



Email:  Cell:  320-493-3094

AUXILIARY Pam Hoshal - 1129 Willowbrook Circle, Delano 55328

Email:  pjhoshal@frontier.com Cell:  763-670-2269

SAL LeRoy Gonzales - 5430 34th Avenue S #110, Minneapolis 55417

Email:  gonzales913@comcast.net Phone:  

SECRETARY Cari Lamb - 3217 19th Avenue South, Minneapolis 55407

Email:  crlmb74@gmail.com Cell:  612-968-4839

STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN TOM FERNLUND - 1927 Clearwater Rd, St. Cloud 56301

Email:  tavfern@gmail.com Cell:  320-250-7581

SECRETARY PAM KRILL - 4310 320th Avenue, Blue Earth 56013

Email:  pjkrill74@gmail.com Cell:  757-771-6901

To serve:

One year Tom Fernlund - St. Cloud

Two years Pam Krill - Blue Earth

Three years Ryan Sabinish - 709 West Park Avenue, Albert Lea 56007

Email:  ryansabinish@hotmail.com Cell:  507-402-6050

Four years Paul Hassing - 108 North Circle Drive, Montgomery 56069

Email:  hassingpaul@gmail.com Cell: 612-598-0419

Five years Carla Tappainer - 837 Greening Drive, Apple Valley 55124 

Email:  ctappainer@charter.net Phone:  952-240-7849

Dept Commander Mark Dvorak - 31047 221st Avenue, LeCenter 56057

Email: deptcommander@mnlegion.org Cell:  952-457-2130

Jr. Past Cmdr Darrel Redepenning - 6391 Dellwood Drive NE, Fridley 55432

Email:  orthodudehcmc@yahoo.com Phone:  763-571-8623

Special Advisor Dan Ludwig - 4453 Hickory Street, Red Wing 55066

Email:  damkludwig@gmail.com Phone:  651-253-9086



TRAINING COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN DENISE A. MILTON - P.O. Box L, Bagley 56621

Email:  kuuky@hotmail.com Cell:  701-799-1427

Sub-Committee myLegion Training

To serve:

One year Joe Bayer - 6032 11th Avenue South, Minneapolis 55417

Email:  bayerj832@gmail.com Cell:  952-567-4934

Two Years Tim Haugen - 1810 17th Street South, Moorhead 56560

Email:  timhaugen74@gmail.com Cell:  701-261-6973

Three Years-Chairman Linda Dvorak - 31047 221st Avenue, LeCenter 56057

Email:  ldvorak56@gmail.com Cell:  952-457-2129

Sub-Committee MN Legion College

To serve:

One year-Chairman Denise A. Milton - P.O. Box L, Bagley 56621

Email:  kuuky@hotmail.com Cell:  701-799-1427

Two years Mike Ash - 1251 Portland Avenue, St. Paul 55104

Email:  mikeash202@gmail.com Cell:  612-499-1404

Three years Paul Edwards - 16263 Miles Circle, Brainerd 56401

Email:  greyscouter@charter.net Cell:  218-820-6086

Four years Jennifer Havlick - 2367 Highway 3, Two Harbors 55616

Email:  jennifer.havlick@outlook.com Cell:  218-206-5796

Five years Kelley Adelsman - 621 1st  Ave. SE, Pine Island 55963

Email:  kladelsman@gmail.com Cell:  507-273-0165

One year Marland Ronning - 9806 Valley Forge Lane, Maple Grove 55369

Email:  marland1942@gmail.com Cell:  763-242-3501

Two years Don Pankake - 805 Laura Avenue SW, Hutchinson 55350

VETERANS 4 VETERANS



Email:  pankake@hutchtel.net Cell:  612-280-7320


